

# Specification

Wycke Hill Business Park, Maldon, Essex CM9 6UZ. UK  
Tel: +44 (0)1621 853315 Fax: +44 (0)1621 858191  
Email: [info@maldonsalt.co.uk](mailto:info@maldonsalt.co.uk) [www.maldonsalt.co.uk](http://www.maldonsalt.co.uk)



## Maldon Chilli Sea Salt with Aleppo and Birdseye chillies

1	Product description
1.1	<b>Description –</b> Soft white flaky crystals of salt mixed with granules of Aleppo and Birdseye dried chillies (Capsicum annum L.)
1.2	<b>Appearance</b> The majority of the mix is white/red and orange flakes dispersed with red dried pieces and seeds of chillies and peppers.
	
1.3	<b>Ingredients</b> Maldon Sea salt flakes 94%, Aleppo chilli pepper 3%, Birds eye chillies 3%
1.4	<b>Storage/shelf life</b> 18 months
1.6	<b>Safety</b> Not classified as a hazardous material. Chillies can irritate the eye, if accidental contact made then flush the eye with copious amounts of clean water
1.8	<b>Country of Origin</b> Packed in the UK (packed off site by a third party approved facility using Maldon salt)

# Specification

Wycke Hill Business Park, Maldon, Essex CM9 6UZ. UK  
Tel: +44 (0)1621 853315 Fax: +44 (0)1621 858191  
Email: [info@maldonsalt.co.uk](mailto:info@maldonsalt.co.uk) [www.maldonsalt.co.uk](http://www.maldonsalt.co.uk)



---

2	Analysis
---	----------

---

## 2.1 Heavy metals

Metals	mg/Kg limits
Copper	2
Cadmium	0.5
Arsenic	0.5
Lead	2
Mercury	0.1

## 2.2 Physical& microbiological

### 2.21 Organoleptic standards

The majority of the mix is white to red flakes dispersed with red pieces of dried chillies and their seeds  
Bright salt taste with a strong and fragrant chilli flavour, followed by a mild capsicum heat.

2.22 No discernible off flavours detected on taste or smell

2.23 Microbiological  
Free from pathogens

---

3	Nutritional
---	-------------

---

3.1 **Dietary suitability**  
Vegetarian

### 3.2 Allergen

No allergens (E.U 1169/2011 Annex II defined substances) are in the recipe used to make this product, cross contact has been reduced as much as practical however there is a small risk of cross contact with the following allergens in the supply chain. May contain **nuts, sesame, peanuts, mustard, celery, milk, celery** and **gluten**

### 3.3

#### Nutritional Information g/100g

Energy	79.9 kJ/100g 19.1 Kcal/100g
Protein	0.7g/100g
Carbohydrate	3.4g/100g
Of which are sugars	0.6g/100g
Fat	1.0g/100g
Of which are saturates	0.2 g/100g
Sodium	37.5g/100g
Salt	94.0g/100g

This salt does not supply iodine a necessary nutrient.

# Specification

Wycke Hill Business Park, Maldon, Essex CM9 6UZ. UK  
Tel: +44 (0)1621 853315 Fax: +44 (0)1621 858191  
Email: [info@maldonsalt.co.uk](mailto:info@maldonsalt.co.uk) [www.maldonsalt.co.uk](http://www.maldonsalt.co.uk)



4	Packaging
4.1	<b>Packaging</b>
4.11	<b>Tertiary:</b> wooden pallet with layer pad, shrink wrap and corner posts with layer pads to protect in transit <b>Secondary:</b> Cardboard SRP <b>Primary:</b> Carton box with a VFFS bag inside( PE/PET) <b>Coding:</b> Product name, weight (e), storage, traceability code dd/mm/yy and durability best before date dd/mm/yyyy
4.12	Weight 100g